CONTAINER BIN AREA CAL.{COMM.) AREA TABLE

SQ MTH o Vd"

REQ. 20 LIT. PER 100 SMT. FL. AREA FLOOR

USE FL.AREA | F.S.I.AREA | BUILTUP

325.46 X20/100.00 = 65.09 LTR. IND BASEMENT

PARKING - 135993 | o

MAX. 80 LIT'S CAP. 1 BIN 15T BASEMENT

PARKING = 135003 |-

65.09/80 = 0.81 SAY 1 NO.

GROUND FLOOR ( H.P.)
PROVIDED GOMMUNITY BIN = 1 NO.

PARKING + & 572.93

METER ROOM

REQD. PERCOLATING WELL GROUND FLOOR (S.P.)

SHOP 06 325.46 325.46 325.46

PLOT AREA :- 1500 TO 4000 SQ. MTS.

157 FLOOR
1 PERCOLATING WELL

RESIDENCE 05 628.31 628.31 779.36

PLOTAREA = 2182.00 SO. MTS. 2ND FLOOR

RESIDENCE 05 610.50 610.50 761.55

2182.00/ 4000.00 = 0.54 SQ. MTS. 3RD FLOOR

RESIDENCE 05 610.50 610.50 761.55

PROVI. 1 PERCO. WELL. 4TH FLOOR

RESIDENCE 05 610.50 610.50 761.55

5TH FLOOR

RESIDENCE 05 610.50 610.50 761.55

CONTAINER EIN AREA CAL.(RESI.)

6TH FLOOR

RESIDENCE 05 610.50 610.50 761.55

1 UNIT 10 LIT. REQ. 1 CONTAINER 7TH FLOOR

RESIDENCE 05 610.50 610.50 761.55

TOTAL UNIT 65X 10 LIT. = 650LIT. 8TH FLOOR

RESIDENCE 05 610.50 610.50 761.55

650/80 = 8.12 NOS 9TH FLOOR

RESIDENCE 05 610.50 610.50 761.55

REQ. 9 NOS BIN OF 80 LIT CAPACITY
TOTAL 10 NOS BIN PROVIDED

10TH FLOOR

RESIDENCE 05 610.50 610.50 761.55

11TH FLOOR

RESIDENCE 05 610.50 610.50 761.55

12TH FLOOR
COMMON PLOT AREA CALGC.:-

RESIDENCE 05 610.50 610.50 761.55

13TH FLOOR

RESIDENCE 05 632.83 632.83 783.88

(10.98+10.85)/2 x 22.01= 240.24 14TH FLOOR
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RESIDENCE zas 404.65 404.65 623.61

STAIR CABIN

136.02

OHWT. & LMR.

84.82

TOTAL

PARK.+SHOP
-+ RESIDENCEH

METER ROOM

06+65=71| B708.75 8706.75 | 14402.99

LIFT CALCULATION FOR RESI. :-

TOTAL UNIT
(3RD TO ABOVE)

REQ. 6 PERSON
CAPIACITY 1 LIFT
PER 30 UNIT

BLOCK PROVIDED LIFTS

GATCH PIT WITH
FILTRATION MEDIA

A 3 2NOS. OFLUFT | 2 NOS. OF UIFT
(8 PERSON CAP)

(1 LIFT IS FIRE LIFT)

i T AIR VENT
SIZE, 2.00 X 2.00 X2.50 M

PERFORATED R.C.C. SLAB

GL GL
C.00M LV 0.00 MLVL

2NOS.OF LFT | 2 NOS. OF LIFT
(8 PERSON CAP.)

(1 LIFT IS FIRE LIFT)

—— GOARSE SAND 300 MM
— PEA GRAVEL 300 MM

GRAVEL 300 MM

| . . - . . .

10.00

COMMON SANITARY PROVISION

300 MM DIA P.V.C. PIPE

C.C. CHANNEL WITH C.I. ON
TOP OF CHANNEL

(ASPERC.G.D.R. CL. NO-238.2)

TOTAL FLOOR AREA = 325.46/ 4 = 81.36 PERSON
GENTS PERSON = 81/2 = 40.5 = 41
LADIES PERSON = 81/2 = 40,5 = 41
GENTS
URINAL W.C.
0-100 02 02 02
101-500 -- e =5
501-< -- o -
TOTAL 02 02 02

LADIES

600 MM DIA. BORE
250 MM DIA. STAINER PIPE
125 MM DIA. GRAVEL PACKING

FOR BUILDING UNIT 1500.00 SQ. MT. OR MORE AND
UP TO 4000.00 SQ. MT. & PART THERE OF IT.
NOTE :- STRUCTURE DESIGN AS PER STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

25% GENERAL SANITARY REQ. | PROVIDED GENERAL URINAL = 1
URINAL 02 X 0.25 = 0.5URINAYf PROVIDED GENERAL G. W.C. =1
WC.06X025 =2 WC. PROVIDED GENERAL L. W.C, =1
FOR EACH GENDER

PROVIDED GENERAL 1 DISABLE PERSON TOILET
& 1.20 MT. HANDICAP RAMP WITH SLOPE 1:12 )

( THIS IS ONLY SKETCH PLAN )

D=UP TO UNDER GROUND SECOND (2nd) RIVER (AQUIFER)
|
g
=
3

i
110

DISABLE CAR PARKING CALC.

REQD. 2 CAR FOR 25 CARS

TOTAL 18 NO OF CARS PROVIDED

REQD. 2 CAR FOR DISABLE CAR APRKING
PROVIDED 2 CAR FOR DISABLE CAR APRKING

NOTES RELATED TO FIRE:-

(1) HYDRANT SYSTEM -

ON/OFF SWITCHES LOCATED NEAR THE HOSE REEL HOSE OR HYDRANT
QUTLET, AT EACH FLOOR FOR THE MAIN FIRE-PUMP AT UNDERGROUND WATER
TANK WITH A CAPACITY TO DISCHARGE 900 LITERS PER MINUTE AT 3 BAR
PRESSURE AS MEASURED AT THE TERRACE LEVEL SHOULD BE INSTALLED.

THE RISER FOR THE BUILDINGS EXCEEDING 18 MITERS HEIGHT SHOULD
NOT BE OF LESS THAN 100 MM INTERNAL DIAMETER. THE RISER SHOULD BE
CONNECTED TO THE BOTTOM OF THE TERRACE TANK WITH A STOP VALVE AND
ANRVTO ACT A DOWN-COMER.

ONE RISER IS REQUIRED FOR EVERY 1000 SQ. METERS FLOOR AREA AND
IF THE BUILDING IS DIVIDED INTO, TWO OR MORE PARTS THEN EACH PART
SHOULD HAVE A SEPARATE RISER WITH ALL THE FITTINGS AT EACH FLOOR
LEVEL

EACH FLOOR SHOULD HAVE ONE HYDRANT OUTLET WITH A COUPLING
FOR ATTACHING A 63 MM. DIA . HOSE . 25 MM. BORE HOSE- REEL HOSE WITH 8
MM SHUT- OFF NOZZLE AT EACH FLOOR LANDING. THE LENGTH OF THE HOSE
SHOULD BE ENOUGH TO REACH THE FARTHEST CORNER OR THE FLOOR.
HOSE-BOX WITH
15 METERS LONG 63 MM. DIA. HOSE AND 125 MM BORE NOZZLE AT ALTERNATE
FLOORS. THE HOSE-REEL HOSE SHOULD BE COUPLED TO THERISER.

FIRE - SERVICE INLET SHOULD BE INSTALLED AT A POINT NEAR THE
ENTRY TO THE PERMISES WHERE A FIRE SERVICE VEHICLE CAN APPROACH
EASILY.

A PERMANENT HYDRANT POINT COMPRISING OF 63 MMDIA SIZE 2 NOS OF
HYDRANT VALVES SHOULD BE INSTALLED AT THE TERRACE LEVEL.

OVERHEAD TANK REFILLING BYPASS CONNECTION SHOULD BE DONE AT
THE TERRACE LEVEL.

THE OVERHEAD TANK SHALL BE OF A CAPACITY OF NOT LESS THAN
20,000 LITERS. THE UNDERGROUND TANK SHALL BE OF NOT LESS THAN 1,00,000
LITERS.

(2) EIRELIFT -

THE FIRE-LIFT AND ALL LIFTS SHOULD HAVE A PROVISION TO GROUND TO
AUTOMATICALLY IN CASE OF BLECTRICITY FAILURE . EACH BUILDING SHOULD
HAVE AT LEAST ONE LIFT AS A FIRE -LIFT AND IF THE BUILDING IS DIVIDED INTO
AMORE PARTS THEN EACH PART SHOULD HAVE A FIRE-LIFT. LIFT-WELL SHOULD
HAVE BLOWERS TO PRESSURIZE THE LIFT -WELL S0 CONNECTED THAT IT WILL
AUTOMATICALLY OPERATE WHEN ALARM CALL POINT IS OPERATE, SO THAT IF
PREVENTS THE LIFT WELL GETTING SMOKE LOGGED.

{3) FIRE ALARM -

FIRE ALARM CALL POINT TO BE INSTALLED AT EACH FLOOR WITH
SOUNDERS CAPABLE OF BEING HEARD ALL THROUGHOUT THE BUILDING.
{4) FIRE EXTINGUISHERS

ONE CARBON DIOXIDE (CO2 ) TYPE EXTINGUISHER OF 4.5 KG. WITH ISI
MARK. AND ONE EXTINGUISHER OF 5 KG. DRY CHEMICAL POWDER (DCP) TYPE
EXTINGUISHER WITH IS MARK TO INSTALLED ON EACH FLOOR IN CASE OF
COMMERCIAL BUILDING.

ONE CARBON DIOXIDE (CO2 ) TYPE EXTINGUISHER OF 4.5 KG. WITH IS!
MARK. OR TWO CARBON DIOXIDE (CO2 ) TYPE EXTINGUISHER OF 2 KG. GAPACITY
ON EACH FLOOR AND 5 KG. DRY CHEMICAL POWDER (DCP) WITH ISI MARK TYPE
EXTINGUISHER ON ALTERNATE FLOOR IN CASE OF RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS.

IF THE BUILDING IS DIVIDED INTC TWO OR MORE PARTS THEN EACH PART
SHOULD HAVE THESE EXTINGUISHERS INSTALLED.

{6) STAIRCASE

THE! STAIR(‘ASE HAS TO BE OPEN FROM AT LEAST ONE OR TWO SIDES
BUT IF THE STAIRCASE IS IN THE CENTRE CORE OF THE BUILDING IT HAS TO BE
PRESSURIZED TO PREVENT IT FROM GETTING SMOKE LOGGED.

THE RISER/DOWN - COMER SHOULD BE LOCATED IN THE STAIRCASE OR
CLOSETO IN TO MAKE IT EASILY APPROACHABLE IN GASE OF FIRE FROM THE
FLOOR BE.OW OR ABOVE
(6) BASEMENT -

THE BASEMENT OF 200 SQ. METERS OR MORE SHOULD BE PROTECTED
WITH AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM WITH AT LEAST ONE SPRINKLE HEAD FOR
ACTUAL CAR PARKING SPACE.

ADDITIONALLY BE PROTECTED BY A HYDRANT QUTLET AND TWO 25 MM.
BORE HOSE- REEL HOSES WITH 8MM BORE NOZZLES AT EACH BASEMENT
LEVEL

(7)LIGHTENING ARRESTER

ALIGHTENING A ENtNG ARRESTER SHOULD ALSO BE INSTALLED AND BE
PROPERLY EARTHED TO PREVENT DAMAGE TO THE BUILDING WHEN THE
LIGHTENING STRIKEa

) PHOTO LUMINESCENT D GLOW ) ¢

IF THE BULDING FM_LS N A DONFINED AREA OR IF IT HAS AN ENCLOSED
STAIRCASE OR IS NOT WELL LIT-UP ON THE INSIDE, THEN ADEQUATE PHOTO
LUMINESCENT ( AUTO GLOW ) SIGNAGE'S SHOULD BE DISPLAYED AT EACH
FLOOR /LANDING / PATHWY / DEAD-END AND ALONG ALL EXIT ROUTES LANDING
TO THE GROUND LEVEL. THE SIGNAGE SHOULD INDICATE FIRE FIGHTING, FIRE
SAFETY, FIRST-AID AND OTHER SAFETY EQUIPEMENT PRESENT ON THE
RESPECTIVE FLOOR / LANDING / PATHWAY / DEAD - END AND ALONG ALL EXIT
ROUTES LEADING TO THE GROUND LEVEL.

(9) ELECTRIC POWER SUPPLY TO THE ENTIRE FIRE - SAFETY SYSTEM

ELECT RICITY SUPPLY TO THE FIRE PUMP, FIRE ALARM SYSTEM,
STAIRCASE PRESSURIZATION SYSTEM AND FIRE LIFT SHOULD BE MADE
AVAILABLE FROM THE MAIN ELECTRICAL SUPPLY. ( |L.E FROM ELECTRICAL
POWER SUPPLY OF THE COMPANY ) THIS IS TO ENSURE AVAILABILITY OF
POWER SUPPLY TO THE FIRE PROTECTION & SAFETY SYSTEM EVEN AFTER THE
MAIN ELECTRICAL SUPPLY TO THE BUILDING IS SWITCHED OFF THE TIME OF

FIRE.
(10} IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS -

AFTER INSPECTION OF A LOW-RISE BUILDING BY THE FIRE SERVICES
AUTHORITY . IF THE FIRE OFFICER CONCERNED FEELS THE NEED FOR
ADDITIONAL FIRE PREVENTION / PROTECTION / VENTILATION SYSTEM REQUIRED
OR EQUIPEMENT { | E. PASSIVE SYSTEM/ SPRIKLER / DRENCHER ETC. ) AS PER
FIRELOAD /FIRE RISK / PUBLIC GETHERING. POTENTIAL / OCCUPANCY /
CONFINED AREA, THOSE ADDITIONAL MEASURES / EQUIPEMENT HAVE TO BE
IMPLEMENTED / INSTALLED.
(11YMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS
ADEQUATELY VENTILATED.

1 ———  FIRE HYDRANT SYSTEM PIPE MAIN
2 __oai.  SINGEL HEADED HYDRANT VALVE

- ELECTRIC METER ROOM SHOULD BE

} _<g—  SLUICE VALVE

) TWOWAY SIAMES CONNECTION

S it DROP

” _—— B Al \,”.'-

I -

8 = Fi Pr HOUSE BOX

9 HOSE REEL HOSE
D.C.P.&C02

HYDRAUNT VALVE

SCRUTINIZE COPY

PERCOLATION WELL

TREE PLANTATION AREA TABLE :-

TOTAL PLOT AREA = 2182.00 SQ.MTS [ ar
REQ. = 200 SQ.MT./5 TREE = 2182 / 200 = 22.16 X5 = 54.55 NOS. TREE \
TOTAL REQUIRED TREE E 55 TREE REQUIRED
TOTAL PROVIDED TREE = 55 TREE REQUIRED

NOTES :- RELATED 10 C.G.D.C.R.-2017
« [T IS CERTIFIED THAT PLOT UNDER REFERENCE IS SURVEYED BY ME AND THE DIMENSIONS OF ALL SIDES
OF PLOT AND PLOT AREA AS SHOWN IN PLAN ARE MEASURED BY ENGINEER ON RECORD AND IN
ACCORDANGE WITH OWNERSHIP / REVENUE RECORD.
» ENGINEER IS FULLY RESPONSIBLE FOR LEAVING OPEN SPACE AND MARGIN.
 THE DEPTH AND POSITION OF EXISTING MUNICIPAL MANHOLE IS VERYFIED BY ME ON SITE AND
PREMISES CAN GATE DRAINAGE CONNECTION.
« [T IS CERTIFY THAT ACCORDING TO CGDCR 2017, ALL REQUIREMENTS OF THE BUILDING ARE CHECKED
AND NECESSARY ACTIONS ARE TAKEN.
[T IS CERTIFY THAT ACCORDING TO THE CLAUSE NO. 4.4.3 OF THE CGDCR 2017, THE STRUCTURE OF THE
BUILDING IS DESIGN AS PER THE NORMS OF THE INDIAN STANDARDS.
» DESIGN OF STAIRCASE AND RAILING 1S PROVIDED AS PER THE PROVISION OF THE CLAUSE NO. 13.1.11
AND 13.1.13 AND 22.6 OF CGDCR 2017.
« PEDESTTRIANS RAMP IS PROVIDED AS PER THE PROVISION OF THE CLAUSE NO. 13.1.14 OF CGDCR 2017.
 LIFT PROVIDED AS PER THE PROVISION OF THE CLAUSE NO. 13.12 OF CGD.CR. - 2017
» WATER TANK IS PROVIDED AS PER THE PROVISION OF THE CLAUSE NO. 13.6 OF GGDCR2017.
 LETTER BOX FOR EACH UNIT SHALL BE PROVIDED AR GROUND FLOOR LEVEL FOR EACH UNIT.
© WATER TANK FOR FIRE SAFETY REQUIREMENT PROVIDED AS PER FIRE PREVENTION AND FIRE SAFETY
ACT-2016
» ELECTRICAL INFRASTRUCTURE SHALL BE PROVIDED AS PER CLAUSE NO. 13.11 OF CGDCR 2017.
= DRINKING WATER FACILITY FOR DISABLED PERSONS S PROVIDED AS PER THE CLAUSE N0.13.6.2 OF
CGDCR2017.
« DRAINAGE FACILITY JS PROVIDED AS PER THE CLAUSE NO.13.10 OF CGDCR 2017.
« SIGNAGES OF THE PARKING PLACE IS TO BE PROVIDED AS PER THE PROVISION OF THE CLAUSENG. 13.7
OF C.G.D.CR. 207
» ENTRANCE OF THE BUILDING IS PROVIDX ED AS PER THE CLAUSE NO.13.1.6 OF CGDCR 2017
» THE PAVING OF BUILDING UNIT/FINAL PLOT AS PER THE PROVISION OF THE CLAUSE NO. 13.1.3 OF
CG&D.CR.2017
« THE STRUCTURE OF THE BUILDING IS DESIGNED AS PER THE NORMS SPECIFIED IN THE INDIAN
STANDARD AND NAGESSARY ACTION SHALL BE TAKEN FOR THE STRUCTRAL SAFETY DURING THE
CONSTRUCTION.
« RAIN WATER STORAGE TANK AND RAIN WATER HARVESTING SYSTEM IS PROVIDED AS PER THE GLAUSE
NO.17.2 OF CGDCR 2017.
« COMMUNITY BIN PROVIDED AS PER THE PROVISION OF THE CLAUSE NO.17.2.4 & 17.2.5 OF CGDCR 2017.
* GREY WATER RECYCLING SYSTEM & DUAL PLUMBING SYSTEM IS PROVIDED AS PER THE CLAUSE NO.
173 OFC.G.D.CR. 2017
 TREE PLANTATION IS PROVIDED AS PER THE CLAUSE NO.17.4 OF CGDCR 2017.
» SOLAR ASSISTED WATER HEATING SYSTEM IS PROVIDED AS PER THE CLAUSE NO.17.5 OF GGDCR 2017.
 POLLUTION CONTROL SYSTEM IS PROVIDED AS PER THE CHAFTER NO. 18 OF CGDCR 2017.
« FIRE SAFETY SYSTEM IS PROVIDED AS PER CHAPTER 14 OF C.G.D.CR. - 2017
 FIRE SAFETY PROVISION SHALL BE MADE AS PER FIRE PREVENTION AND LIFE SAFETY MEASURES
REGULATION-2016 AND FIRE PREVENTION AND LIFE SAFETY MEASURES REGULATION-2013
» MAINTANANCE AND UPGRADATION OF BUILDING IS AS PER CHAPETER NO. 19 OF CGDCR 2017
» MARGINAL SPACE & BASEMENT SLAB SHALL HAVE LOAD BEARING CAPACITY OF 45/60 TONNES PER
SQURE METER SHALL BE PROVIDED AS PER GHAPTER NO.14 OF. C.6.D.C.R. 2017 AND FIRE PREVENTION
AND FIRE SAFETY ACT-2016
« ROOF TOP SOLAR ENERGY INSTALLATION & GENERATION SHALL BE PROVIDED AS PER CLAUSE NO.175.1
OF C.GD.CR-2017
 THE GLAZED SURFACE AREA OF THE EXTERNAL FACADE SHALL BE NON REFLACTIVE AND PROVIDED UP
T0 MAX OF 50% OF THE TOTAL SURFACE AREA OF EACH FACADE WITH THE PROVISION OF SAFETY
RAILLING UP TO SILL LEVEL AS PER CLAUSE NO.13.13 OF C.G.D.CR-2017
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FFICE ORDER NO-42, DT-13/
'-/;}Hf DEVELOPMENT PERMISSION IS GRANTED (JNDER C,G.D.C.R. -2017 AS PER LETTER NO: G

"

/

o

ﬁ"*.j.—‘ ZQ/

e

>

M,"‘l"'ﬂ.‘,-)

=

\1 THIS DEVELOPMENT PERMISSION IS GRANTED WITH CONDITION THAT APPLIGANT AND ENGG./AI
BEY ALL BONDS AND AFFIDAVITS PRODUCED BY APPLICANT AND ENGG./ARCI
IS APPROVAL IS GIVEN ACCORDING TO MUNICIPAL COMMISSIONER OFFICE ORDER DATED 0:
06/08.

TTER NO: GHA/30T EDB-10201B—3529-L DATED-?G!"Z.Q(HT AND LE [
%52016 36291, DATED]SHO{ZUW LETTER NO- GHV/ 174 of 2020;’555-6(3\2%33632}%23;5TED 1&%;’;?3?\ TAlgﬁ
NOTIFICATION NO-GH/V/86 OF 2023(UDUHDAVRT /e-fila/18/2023/325 1 AND
NO.GH/V/125 OF 2022/PARCH-102021-3127-L DATED:13/08/2022 OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND URI
HOUSING DEPARTMENT, GOVT. OF GUJARAT.

4. THIS DEVELOPMENT PERMISSION 1S GIVEN ONLY FOR IN COMMERCIAL ZONE-1(C) (AS SHOWN IN PLAN)
FOR RESIDENTIAL AND C%MJ&R&!&UB&IB?J%? '&'l'gl;;zNolz'lflGi-ﬁ UP TO 45.00MT. IS GRANTED AS PER THE
ORDER/APPROVAL GIVEN BY i

5. OWNER-APPLICANT-DEVELOPER SHALL HAVE TO PROVIDE BARRICADE OF STEEL-SHEETS/TIN-SHEETS OF
SUFFICIENT HEIGHT (NOT LESS THAN SES Q0MT.) DURING CONSTRUCTION/DEMOLITION ACTIVITY, AT ALL
EDGES OF PLOT FOR SAFETY

8. THIS CASE HAS BEEN SCRUTIN(ZED AND APPROVED BY BUILDING PLAN SCRUTINY POOL ON DT:-
09/07/2024.

ARE SOLE RESPONSIBLE FOR Al
THE EXCAVATION/CONSTRUCTION OF THE CELLAR, AND iNsTEAD OF ENTIRE EXCAVATION IN ONE
STRETCH, CONSTRUCTION OF THE CELLAR WILL HAVE TO DO BY PHASE WISE EXCAVATION PROVIDING
PROTECTIVE SUPPORT(SHORING/STRUTTING). AND FOR THE SAFETY OF THE ADJOINING PRDPERT IES

DURING EXCAVATION/CONSTRUCTION, THE NECESSARY ARRANGEMENTS WILL HAVE TO BE MADE BY
THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER/ENGINEER/CLERK OF WORK (SITE SUPERVISOR) FOR CONTINUOUS
SUPERVISiCIN AND F REQUIRED URGENT ADDITIONAL ARRANGEMENT WILL HAVE TO BE MADE FOR THE
SAFETY. AND AS PER THE NOTARIZED UNDERTAKING/AFFIDAVIT GIVEN BY THE OWNER / APPLICANT /
DEVELOPERS I ARCHITECT / ENGINEER /! STRUCTURAL ENGINEER /CLERK OF WORKS, THE
COMMENCEMENT CERTIFICATE (RAJACHITTHI) WILL BE SUSPENDED/REVOKED WITH IMMEDIATE EFFECT,
(F_THE CONSTRUCTION / EKEC#ATION / DEMOLITION WORK IS BEING DONE WITHOUT PROPER

PRECAUTIONS TO ENSURE SAF|

8. PROVISION FOR SUMP/PUMP OF SUFFICIENT CAPACITY WITH CATCHPIT AT EACH LEVELES OF
ICELLER AT SITE SHALL BE PROVIDED AND MEASURES SHOULD BE TAI'(ENn_TDOR \|:.EP'F T

" SPECIFIED IN OPINION GIVEN BY T.P.C. UNIT-1. REF.NO.TPS.B7(SARKHEJ-OKAF-FATEWADIVF.P. NO.
46/1/8493 DATED:-07/11/2023 SUBJECT TO CONDITION THAT OWNER HAS TO OBEY TO THE BOND (N
CONTEXT TO T.P.O. OPINICN}.

10. THIS PERMISSION S GIVEN ON THE BASIS OF OPINION FOR NET DEMAND (BETTERMENT CHARGES) GIVEN
BY ASST.CITY PLANNER, CITY PLANNING DEPT. IN LETTER NO.-CPD/AM.C/O.P.-842, ON DT.:-28/12/2023

REF NOC iD NO.AHMEAVEST/B/041824/989298 AND ALL TERMS AND CONDITION MENTION iN ORDER WiLL BE
APPLICABLE AND BINDING TO OWNER/APPLICANT.

13. THIS PERMISSION IS GRANTED SUBJECT TO RELAVENT TERMS AND CONDITIONS MENTIONED IN omoﬂ

. ALONG WITH CERTIFIED PLAN GIVEN BY FIRE DEPARTMENT
DT.02/05/2024(FSPA/CFOAMC/2024/00053813). FIRE NOC WILL BE OBTAINED AND FIRE PROTECTION
CONSULTANT WILL BE APPOINTTED BY OWNER/APPLICANT BEFORE APPLIYING FOR B.U. PERMISSION AND
NOTERIZED UNDER TAKING GIVEN BY OWNER/APPLICANT. ALL TERMS AND CONDITION MENTION IN
NOTERIZED UNDER TAKING WILL BE APPLICABLE AND BINDING TO OWNER/APPLICANT.

14, ALL RELAVANT TERMS AND CON;)!TiOMS N’g;NﬁoNED DZQIN1 Nu?a FERMISS‘EON GIVEN BY COLLECTOR
{AHMEDABAD), ORDER NO.-10913/07/1%/031/2023 ON DT.:-28/11/2!

15. THIS PERMISSION IS GIVEN ON THE BASIS OF OPINION FOR PROPERTY TAX GIVEN BY DIVISIONAL
SUPERINTENDENT(PROPERTY TAX DEPT., S.W.Z.) ON DT.20/06/202

16. APPLICANT SHALL HAVE TO MAKE PROVISION FOR ROCF TOP SOLAR ENERGY INSTALLATION AND

GENERATION AS PER CL.17.5.1 OF CGDCR-2017 AND ALL TERMS AND CONDITION MENTION IN ORDER WILL
BE APPLICABLE AND BINDING TO OWNER/APPLICANT

17. RAIN WATER STORAGE TANK SHALL BE PROVIDE AS PER CGDCR-2017 CLAUSE NO. 17

18. IN EVERY WATER CLOSETS OR TOILET, IT SHALL BE MANDATORY TO PROVIDE DOUBLE BUTTCN CISTERN
(DUAL FLUSH TANK).

19.AS PER THE PROVISION OF REAL ESTATE (REGULATION AND DEVELOPMENT) ACT-2016, NO
DEVELOPERS(PROMOTERS) WILL MAKE ADVERTIZEMENT FOR SALE, MARKETING, BOOKING OR OFFER
FOR REAL ESTATE PROJECT LIKE PLOT, APARTMENT OR BUILDING OR PART OF THEIR, UNTIL THE
REGISTRATION IS DONE IN THE REAL ESTATE REGULATORY AUTHORITY(RERA) OFFICE.

20. THIS DEVELOPMENT PERMISSION IS GIVEN ON THE CONDITION THAT OWNER/APPLICANTS HAVE TO
PROVIDE TEMPORARY RESIDENTIAL ACCOMODATION FOR SKILLED/UNSKILLED CONSTRUCTION LABOURS
IN THEIR PREMISES WITH PROPER SANITATION FACILITY. PUBLIC SPACE/ROAD WILL NOT BE
ENCHROACHED FOR THE SAME IN ANY CASE AS PER OWNER/APPLICANTS SUBMIT THE NOTERISED
UNDERTAKING FOR THE SAME.

21, PERMANENT PROVISION ON THE SITE FOR WASHING AND CLEANING OF TYREMHEEL OF THE
VEHICLES/DUMPER/EQUIPMENTS COMING AND GCING ON THE PUBLIC ROAD. OTHERWISE LEGAL ACTIONS
WILL BE TAKEN AND OWNER AND DEVELOPER WILL BE SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DAMAGE OR SPOIL
OF PUBLIC ROAD.

22. THE DEVELOPMENT PERMISSION IS GIVEN ON THE BASIS OF NOTERISED UNDERTAKING BY OWNER/
APPLICANT AND DEVELOPERS FOR THE RIGHTS TO DEVELOP AND CONSTRUCTION ON THE SAID LAND BY
DEVELOPERS AND IT WILL BE BINDING AND APPLICABLE TO BOTH PARTIES.

23 THIS DEVELOPMENT PERMISSION HAS BEEN GRANTED AS PROVIDED IN NOTIFICATION NO:
EDB/172018/3784/L; DTD.26/04/2018, DTD.25/09/2018, NOTIFICATION NO: PRCH/102018/7198/L. DTD.15/10/2018,
DTD.20/6/2019 & OTHERS OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND URBAN HOUSING DEPARTMENT,GOVERNMENT
OF GUJARAT AND DIRECTIONS ISSUED BY COMPETENT AUTHORITY FROM TIME TO TIME, UNDER
PROVISION OF COMPREHENSIVE GENERAL DEVELOPMENT CONTROL REGULATIONS-2017.

24, (WNTOTAL PARKING AREA SHOWN IN APPROVED PLAN MUST BE MAINTAINED. (B)PARKING AREA MUST BE
RETAINED AS EFFECTIVE PARKING SPACE AND SHALL BE MAINTAINED WITH LIGHT AND VENTILATION
SYSTEM. (C)IF MISUSE OF PARKING SPACE IS NOTICED,THE USE OF THE ENTIRE BUILDING SHALL BE
DISCONTINUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY. BUILDING USE SHALL BE PERMITTED ONLY AFTER THE
REQURIED PARKING SPACES ARE PROVIDED. HIGH PENALTY SHALL BE LEVIED CONSIDERING THE PERIOD
OF MISUSE OF THE PARKING SPACE AND BENEFIT DERIVED OUT OF MISUSE AS DECIDED BY THE

. COMPETENT AUTHORITY FROM TIME TO TIME AND ALL ABOVE TERMS AND CONDITIONS MENTIONED WiLL
BE APPLICABLE AND BINDING TO ALL CONCERN PERSONS.

25 THE FEE/CHARGES OF ADDITIONAL F.S.|. FEE SHALL BE PAID BY OWNER/APPLICANT AS PER 20 CHARGES
AT THE TIME OF COMMENCEMENT CERTIFICATE AND OTHER 80 CHARGES IN 6 INSTALLMENTS IN 1 YEARS
AS PER OPTION NO. 2 OF CIRCULAR NO:- 01/2022-23. DATE:- 13/04/2022 AND CIRCULAR NO:- 37/2013-14,
DATE:- 27/12/2013 AND OWNER/ APPLICANT HAS TO OBEY THE TERMS AND CONDITION AS PER AFFIDAVIT
GIVEN FOR THE SAME. ;
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T/ENGH EER}STRUCTURE ENGINEERIC-LERK OF WORKS (SITE SUPERVISOR)
T e JEIY cr:\s TY OR DAMAGH HE SURRCUNDING PROPERTY DURING

11. THIS PERMISSION 1S GIVEN ON THE BASIS OF KABJA KARAR OPINION GIVEN BY AEO(SWZ) REF.
NO.5680 DT.14/02/2024. .
12. THIS PERMISSION IS GRANTED AS PER THE N.O.C. OF AIRPORT AUTHORITY OF INDIA ON DTD.24/04/2024,

.

SHEETNO :-01/06

LAYOUT PLAN AND ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT PLAN

PLAN SHOWING PROPOSED MIX RESIDENCE + COMMERCIAL USE BUILDING ON F.P. NO. :-
46/1, OF DRAFT T.P.S. NO. :- 87 (SARKHEJ-OKAF-FATEHWADI) [ R.S. NO. :- 267/2/1
(0.P.NO.:-46/1) OF MOJE :- SARKHEJ, TALUKA :- VEJALPUR , DIST :- AHMEDABAD.

LIC. NO.: 001DV02042901271 -
61, RICDHI SOCIETY,
SWAMINARAYAN TEMPLE,
ODIA AHMMEDABAD-61

NR
K K NAGAR, GHA

DEVELOPER

SCALE - 1CM = 2.00 MTR.| ZONE AS PER R.D.P.2021:- COMMERGCIAL ZONE - (C) BLOCK-A+B
USE :- COMMERCIAL(MERCANTILE-1) -+ RESIDENCE( DWELLING-3)
AREA TABLE SQ. MTS.
PLOT AREA 2182.00
REQ. COMMON PLOT AREA (2182.00X 10% ) 218.20
PROVIDED COMMON PLOT AREA 24024
F.S.|. AREA TABLE SQ. MTS.
PLOT AREA 2182.00
PERMISSIBLE F.S.I. AREA @ 1.8% (2182.00x1.8) 3927 60
PERMISSIBLE CHARGEABLE F.S.I. AREA @ 0.90 OF PLOT AREA (2182.00x 0.90) 1963.80
PERMISSIBLE HIGHER CHARGEABLE F.S.I. AREA @ 1.30 OF PLOT AREA  ( 2182.00 x 1.30) 2836.60
TOTAL PERMI. F.S.|. AREA 8728.00
TOTAL USED F.S.). AREA 8706.75
USED CHARGEBLEF 51 AREAON.” T TTIEETVEEIITLE T,
L USED FHGHER GHARGEABLEFS J-AREA "~ _AB106.75-3927:60; 1«96380) 281635
BALANCE F.S.|. AREA - (2836.60 - 2815.35) 21.25
SCHEDULE FOR OPENING - STAIR DETAILS -
FPD = 100X210 W = 3.00X1.20 WIDTH - 2.00 MTR.
D =107X210 Wi = 231X1.20 TREAD - 0.30 MTR.
DI = 091X210 W2 = 193X180 RISER - 016 MTR.
D2 = 076X210 W3 = 0.81X1.20
RS. = 3.00X210 VvV = 0.60X0.60
NOTE :- ALL WINDOWS ARE PROVIDED WITH 0.60 MT. SILL & WITH SAFETY GRILL
COLOUR NOTE:-
PLOTBOUNDRY F£==  PROP.DRAINAGE PWELL (%) BASEUNE E==3
ROAD/RAMP [ TREE % PARKING =3
PROP.WORK  E==3  CONTAINERBIN SPRINKLER
SANKAL =
ANKALP IN JQ’V
@?Mucrung
UTSAV D. PATEL

GOVINDEE& AMBALAL PATEL

LIC NO. AMC - 001CW25122811227
LICE TYPE - CLERK OF WORK GRADE - 1

COow.

GO

&

\}\X

DBHAT AMBALAL PATEL
LIC No. AMC - 0015R25122812001
LICE TYPE - SUPERVISOR GRADE-1

OWNER SOR

BHARC

AMC 2 A' )

g Ko JIGAR CHETANKUMAR PATEL

A-704, SETU VAR

STRU. ENGINEER

LICA,

B/H. VODAFONE TOWER,
- GOTA AHMEDABAD-382481

LIC NO - 001ERH18102710686
705 SWAGAT COMPLEX, C.G.ROAD
AHMEDABAD -380007.

ENGINEER
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ACTS.

Ll

TY (C

REPORT; STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS,

LIABILITY {C.G.D.C.R-2017 C.L. NI
NOTWITHSTANDING ANY DEVELOPMENF PERMISSION GRANTED UNDER THE ACT AND THESE
= FREGULATIONS, ANY PERSON UNDERTAKING ANY DEVELOPMENT WORK SHALL CONTINUE TO BE
WHOLLY AND SOLELY LIABLE FOR ANY INJURY OR DAMAGE OR LOSS WHATSOEVER THAT MAY BE

AUSED TO ANY ONE IN OR AROUND THE AREA DURING SUCH CONSTRUCTION AND NO LIABILITY
EVER IN THIS REGARD SHALL BE CAST ON THE AUTHORITY OR ANY OFFICEREMPLOYEE TO
WER Ha% RFEN DELEGATED

-2017 C.L.NO. 4.3.4.4 -

INGS AND ACCEPTANCE OF ANY STATEMENT, DOCUMENTS, STRUCTURAL
RERORT: _STR DMW 5 PROGRESS CERTIFICATE OR BUILDING COMPLETION
CERTIFICATES SHALL NOT DISCHARGE THE OWNER, ENGINEER, ARCHITECT, CLERK OF WORKS/SITE
SUPERVISOR, STRUCTURAL DESIGNER, DEVELOPER, OWNER FROM THEIR RESPDNSIBILITIEB IMPOSED
UNDER THE ACT, THE DEVELOPMENT CONTROL REGULATIONS AND THE LAWS OF TORT AND LOCAL
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Ahmedabad Municipal Corporation

BHNTUSWZH?O 241CGDCRV!A3337!ROJ’M1

: SOUTH WEST

Plan Approved as per ter
Commencement Certnﬂcate 3

Raja Chiththi Number

pate 3L | OF Ii k

o

"W soh

omdmon mentioned in the

\j T.D.Sub

Inspector(B.P.5.P.)

T.D. Inspector
(B.P.S.P.)

Asst.T.D.O.
(BP.S.P)

=

B

|




